## IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS HURON COUNTY, OHIO

	IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS HURON COUNTY, OHIO	SUS A.	IL MAY 2	A HANG
BRADY E. JOHNS,	:	e	5	- Hom
	: CASE NO. CVF 2014 0310	81	2	_>S∰C
Appellant,		NSE.	N.	87
VS.	JUDGE JAMES W. CONW	AT ST	27	
AMERICAN BRONZE CORPORATION, et al,	FINAL JUDGMENT ENTRY	FINAL JUDGMENT ENTRY OF REMAND		
Appellees.	618 -21-2019	DP		

This case came on for consideration as a statutory unemployment compensation appeal filed by Appellant, Brady E. Johns, on April 25, 2014 pursuant to R.C. 4141.282. Brady E. Johns appeals from the final decision of the Unemployment Compensation Review Commission (UCRC) dated March 26, 2014, disallowing his Request for Review of the UCRC Decision affirming the Director, Ohio Department of Job and Family Services Redetermination denying his application for unemployment compensation benefits.

The UCRC cannot file the certified transcript of the record of proceedings as required by R.C. 4141.282(F)(1). Accordingly, the Court hereby ORDERS that this case be REMANDED to the UCRC pursuant to R.C. 4141.282(F)(2) for additional proceedings to complete the record. The proceedings are to include a new hearing to be held by the UCRC under R.C. 4141.281 on the merits of the claim.

> ORIGINAL SIGNED BY WALLES W. CONWAY, JUDGE

JUDGE JAMES W. CONWAY

## NOTICE TO THE CLERK OF COURTS

Pursuant to Civ. R. 58(B), the Huron County Clerk of Courts shall serve notice of this  $\int \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$ *Final Judgment Entry* and its date of entry on the Journal upon all parties as follows:

Laurence R. Snyder, Esq. Assistant Attorney General Ohio Attorney General's Office 615 W. Superior Avenue, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor Cleveland, OH 44113 **Appellee Ohio Department of Job and Family Services** 

Brady E. Johns 6 Jeffrey Way Norwalk, Ohio 44857 **Appellant, Pro Se** 

American Bronze Corporation 2941 Broadway Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44115 **Employer-Appellee**